**REGULATION** Descriptor Code: FFE-AR1

## MEALS FOR STUDENTS PARTICIPATING IN EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

The Warwick School Board strongly supports a quality extracurricular program for students in the Warwick School District. However, the provision for meals when students are participating in extracurricular activities is the responsibility of parents except as delineated below.

The District shall pay the cost of meals for students only when they are participating at state tournaments sponsored by the North Dakota High School Activities Association or state final competitions sponsored by the North Dakota State Vocational Education Board that are held outside the Warwick School District area. The allowance for authorized student meals shall not exceed the state rate for employees. Meal allowances and payment procedures shall be established by the Superintendent. Funds donated for this purpose will be allocated according to board policy.

End of Warwick School District #29 Administrative Regulation FFE-AR1